
RESOLUTION --9-6- 97-21 

WHEREAS the Capital Projects-14th Street Ph I I fund has 

received money from various funds for the 14th Street widening 

project. The Board approved these transfers on October 14, 1996 

and November 25r 1996. 

WHEREAS this revenue was not anticipated in the 1996/97 budget 

for the Capital Projects-14th Street Ph II fund. 

BE IT THEREFORE resolved by the Board of County Commissioners, 

Nassau County, Florida in regular session, duly assembled on the 

13th day of January, 1997, the following budget amendment pursuant 

to Florida Statutes Chapter 129.06(2)(d) be adopted: 

REVENUE 
66000-38141 
66000-38103 
66000-38161 
66000-38162 

APPROPRIATION 
66411-56301 
66411-56302 
66999-59901 

Transfer· In-Impact Fund 
Transfer In-Cnty Transportation Fund 
Transfer In-Capital Proj-Road Paving 
Transfer In-Capital Proj-Refund 1992 

Total 

Construction-Chapman 
Administration & Inspection (G&J) 
Reserve for Contingencies 

Total 

ADOPTED this 13th day of January, 1997. 

$ 533,441 
563,329 
215,421 

46,703 
$ 1,358,894 

$1,211,894 
50,000 
97,000 

$1,358,894 


